
Event: 5K Run
Date: Friday, August 8, 2025
Location: Durant, IA
Weather: Sunny, Wind SSE 10-15mph, 72 % Humidity & 86°
Overall and Age Divisions

Results By: Andrew Kauder - Kauder Racing, LLC

Place Gender Division Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 1 1 OVM Nate Hopp, M42 Cedar Rapids, IA 16:19 5:15/M 16:19 5:15/M
2 2 1 M20 Camden Kilker, M20 Walcott, IA 16:59 5:28/M 16:59 5:28/M
3 3 1 M14 Max Sorgenfrey, M19 Bettendorf, IA 17:08 5:31/M 17:08 5:31/M
4 4 1 M40 Casey Mente, M45 Tipton, IA 18:30 5:57/M 18:30 5:57/M
5 5 2 M14 Royce Richman, M16 Durant, IA 19:59 6:26/M 19:59 6:26/M
6 6 2 M40 Chris Foxen, M48 Muscatine, IA 20:10 6:30/M 20:10 6:30/M
7 1 1 OVF Abigail Miller, F12 Blue Grass, IA 20:27 6:35/M 20:27 6:35/M
8 7 1 JRM Noah Randall, M13 Durant, IA 20:57 6:44/M 20:57 6:44/M
9 8 3 M14 Nolan Williams, M17 Durant, IA 21:08 6:48/M 21:08 6:48/M

10 9 1 M30 Caleb Miller, M34 Blue Grass, IA 21:10 6:49/M 21:10 6:49/M
11 10 2 M20 Zach Hein, M23 Walcott, IA 21:17 6:51/M 21:17 6:51/M
12 11 4 M14 Aaron Garcia, M15 Durant, IA 21:22 6:53/M 21:22 6:53/M
13 12 2 M30 Dale Linderwell, M39 Valparaiso, IN 21:43 6:59/M 21:43 6:59/M
14 13 2 JRM Karson Ellenburg, M12 Durant 22:00 7:05/M 22:00 7:05/M
15 14 3 M40 Steve Kilker, M46 Walcott, IA 22:02 7:06/M 22:02 7:06/M
16 15 5 M14 Mason Schuett, M16 Durant, IA 22:11 7:09/M 22:11 7:09/M
17 2 1 F30 Jeanine Link, F37 Durant, IA 23:09 7:27/M 23:09 7:27/M
18 16 3 M20 Grant Hein, M20 Durant, IA 23:45 7:39/M 23:44 7:38/M
19 17 4 M40 Ryan Frye, M45 Bettendorf, IA 23:51 7:40/M 23:51 7:40/M
20 18 6 M14 Brayden Mosier, M16 Durant, IA 24:06 7:45/M 24:06 7:45/M
21 19 1 M50 Ben Gast, M51 Durant, IA 25:05 8:05/M 25:02 8:04/M
22 3 1 JRF Quinn Foxen, F12 Muscatine, IA 25:08 8:05/M 25:08 8:05/M
23 4 1 F40 Julie Anderson, F43 Blue Grass, IA 25:12 8:07/M 25:12 8:07/M
24 20 4 M20 Hunter Bacorn, M20 Durant, IA 26:07 8:24/M 26:06 8:24/M
25 21 7 M14 Lainey Shelongoski, M19 Durant, IA 26:39 8:35/M 26:35 8:34/M
26 22 8 M14 Luke Valenzuela, M14 Durant, IA 27:03 8:42/M 27:03 8:42/M
27 23 3 JRM Carter Smyser, M11 Stockton, IA 28:34 9:12/M 28:34 9:12/M
28 5 1 F14 Elise Hein, F16 Durant, IA 28:46 9:16/M 28:45 9:15/M
29 6 2 JRF Katelyn Mente, F12 Tipton, IA 29:24 9:28/M 29:22 9:27/M
30 7 2 F40 Carol Windmiller, F42 Blue Grass, IA 29:30 9:30/M 29:27 9:29/M

31 8 2 F14 Jocelynn Richardson,
F15 Durant, IA 29:32 9:30/M 29:30 9:30/M

32 9 2 F30 Sarah Hermiston, F36 Durant, IA 29:34 9:31/M 29:30 9:30/M
33 24 9 M14 Cory Wethington, M16 Durant, IA 29:35 9:31/M 29:35 9:31/M
34 10 1 F50 Amy Shalangoski, F52 Durant, IA 29:40 9:33/M 29:37 9:32/M
35 11 3 JRF Shea Schroeder, F10 Durant, IA 30:03 9:40/M 30:03 9:40/M
36 25 4 JRM Keegan Hahn, M12 Durant 30:07 9:42/M 30:07 9:42/M

37 26 5 JRM Datcher Poggenpohl,
M13 Durant, IA 30:07 9:42/M 30:07 9:42/M

38 27 1 M60 Osvaldo Mendoza, M64 Muscatine, IA 30:16 9:45/M 30:14 9:44/M
39 28 6 JRM Cooper Smyser, M11 Stockton, IA 30:59 9:58/M 30:59 9:58/M

Dusk Hustle *** 5K Run *** Overall & Divisions



40 29 2 M50 Mike Regan, M57 Iowa City, IA 31:00 9:59/M 31:00 9:59/M
41 12 4 JRF Leiton Richman, F12 Durant, IA 31:37 10:11/M 31:37 10:11/M
42 13 5 JRF Addyson Ehlers, F12 Tipton, IA 33:32 10:48/M 33:30 10:47/M
43 30 2 M60 Douglas Strub, M64 Indianola, IA 33:34 10:48/M 33:31 10:47/M
44 31 3 M50 Bryan Buhman, M55 Durant, IA 34:13 11:01/M 34:05 10:58/M
45 14 2 F50 Alma Brunson, F54 Durant, IA 35:04 11:17/M 35:02 11:17/M

46 32 10 M14 Declon Weimerskirch,
M15 Durant, IA 35:48 11:31/M 35:48 11:31/M

47 15 6 JRF Scarlett Mente, F10 Tipton, IA 37:04 11:56/M 37:03 11:55/M
48 33 3 M60 Matt Wilson, M61 Eldridge, IA 37:17 12:00/M 37:13 11:59/M
49 16 3 F30 Stevie Strub, F32 Durant, IA 37:57 12:13/M 37:53 12:12/M
50 34 11 M14 Nevin Williams, M14 Durant, IA 37:57 12:13/M 37:57 12:13/M
51 35 4 M60 Matthew Voelcker, M61 Moline, IL 37:58 12:13/M 37:54 12:12/M
52 17 7 JRF Piper Hemiston, F12 Durant, IA 38:21 12:21/M 38:21 12:21/M
53 18 3 F50 Victoria Hein, F54 Durant, IA 40:56 13:10/M 40:49 13:08/M
54 36 1 M70 Gilbert Walker, M76 Coal Valley, IA 41:05 13:13/M 41:04 13:13/M
55 37 2 M70 Vinton Cromer, M78 Muscatine, IA 42:08 13:34/M 42:05 13:33/M
56 38 5 M40 Joshua Smyser, M43 Stockton, IA 48:37 15:39/M 48:34 15:38/M
57 19 3 F14 Madison Smyser, F14 Stockton, IA 48:39 15:40/M 48:37 15:39/M
58 39 7 JRM Tucker Smyser, M11 Stockton, IA 48:40 15:40/M 48:37 15:39/M
59 20 4 F30 Megan Hamilton, F36 Wilton, IA 48:46 15:42/M 48:41 15:40/M
60 40 3 M70 Lawrence Clark, M78 Durant, IA 52:35 16:55/M 52:33 16:55/M
61 41 4 M70 Ken Nelson, M71 Iowa City, IA 59:31 19:09/M 59:27 19:08/M
62 42 5 M70 Charles Potter, M76 Muscatine, IA 1:05:21 21:02/M 1:05:15 21:00/M

Overall and Age Divisions
Overall Male

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Nate Hopp, M42 Cedar Rapids, IA 16:19 5:15/M 16:19 5:15/M

Overall Female

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Abigail Miller, F12 Blue Grass, IA 20:27 6:35/M 20:27 6:35/M

M[13 & Under]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Noah Randall, M13 Durant, IA 20:57 6:44/M 20:57 6:44/M
2 Karson Ellenburg, M12 Durant 22:00 7:05/M 22:00 7:05/M
3 Carter Smyser, M11 Stockton, IA 28:34 9:12/M 28:34 9:12/M
4 Keegan Hahn, M12 Durant 30:07 9:42/M 30:07 9:42/M
5 Datcher Poggenpohl, M13 Durant, IA 30:07 9:42/M 30:07 9:42/M
6 Cooper Smyser, M11 Stockton, IA 30:59 9:58/M 30:59 9:58/M
7 Tucker Smyser, M11 Stockton, IA 48:40 15:40/M 48:37 15:39/M

F[13 & Under]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Quinn Foxen, F12 Muscatine, IA 25:08 8:05/M 25:08 8:05/M
2 Katelyn Mente, F12 Tipton, IA 29:24 9:28/M 29:22 9:27/M



3 Shea Schroeder, F10 Durant, IA 30:03 9:40/M 30:03 9:40/M
4 Leiton Richman, F12 Durant, IA 31:37 10:11/M 31:37 10:11/M
5 Addyson Ehlers, F12 Tipton, IA 33:32 10:48/M 33:30 10:47/M
6 Scarlett Mente, F10 Tipton, IA 37:04 11:56/M 37:03 11:55/M
7 Piper Hemiston, F12 Durant, IA 38:21 12:21/M 38:21 12:21/M

M[14-19]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Max Sorgenfrey, M19 Bettendorf, IA 17:08 5:31/M 17:08 5:31/M
2 Royce Richman, M16 Durant, IA 19:59 6:26/M 19:59 6:26/M
3 Nolan Williams, M17 Durant, IA 21:08 6:48/M 21:08 6:48/M
4 Aaron Garcia, M15 Durant, IA 21:22 6:53/M 21:22 6:53/M
5 Mason Schuett, M16 Durant, IA 22:11 7:09/M 22:11 7:09/M
6 Brayden Mosier, M16 Durant, IA 24:06 7:45/M 24:06 7:45/M
7 Lainey Shelongoski, M19 Durant, IA 26:39 8:35/M 26:35 8:34/M
8 Luke Valenzuela, M14 Durant, IA 27:03 8:42/M 27:03 8:42/M
9 Cory Wethington, M16 Durant, IA 29:35 9:31/M 29:35 9:31/M
10 Declon Weimerskirch, M15 Durant, IA 35:48 11:31/M 35:48 11:31/M
11 Nevin Williams, M14 Durant, IA 37:57 12:13/M 37:57 12:13/M

F[14-19]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Elise Hein, F16 Durant, IA 28:46 9:16/M 28:45 9:15/M
2 Jocelynn Richardson, F15 Durant, IA 29:32 9:30/M 29:30 9:30/M
3 Madison Smyser, F14 Stockton, IA 48:39 15:40/M 48:37 15:39/M

M[20-29]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Camden Kilker, M20 Walcott, IA 16:59 5:28/M 16:59 5:28/M
2 Zach Hein, M23 Walcott, IA 21:17 6:51/M 21:17 6:51/M
3 Grant Hein, M20 Durant, IA 23:45 7:39/M 23:44 7:38/M
4 Hunter Bacorn, M20 Durant, IA 26:07 8:24/M 26:06 8:24/M

M[30-39]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Caleb Miller, M34 Blue Grass, IA 21:10 6:49/M 21:10 6:49/M
2 Dale Linderwell, M39 Valparaiso, IN 21:43 6:59/M 21:43 6:59/M

F[30-39]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Jeanine Link, F37 Durant, IA 23:09 7:27/M 23:09 7:27/M
2 Sarah Hermiston, F36 Durant, IA 29:34 9:31/M 29:30 9:30/M
3 Stevie Strub, F32 Durant, IA 37:57 12:13/M 37:53 12:12/M
4 Megan Hamilton, F36 Wilton, IA 48:46 15:42/M 48:41 15:40/M

M[40-49]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Casey Mente, M45 Tipton, IA 18:30 5:57/M 18:30 5:57/M



2 Chris Foxen, M48 Muscatine, IA 20:10 6:30/M 20:10 6:30/M
3 Steve Kilker, M46 Walcott, IA 22:02 7:06/M 22:02 7:06/M
4 Ryan Frye, M45 Bettendorf, IA 23:51 7:40/M 23:51 7:40/M
5 Joshua Smyser, M43 Stockton, IA 48:37 15:39/M 48:34 15:38/M

F[40-49]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Julie Anderson, F43 Blue Grass, IA 25:12 8:07/M 25:12 8:07/M
2 Carol Windmiller, F42 Blue Grass, IA 29:30 9:30/M 29:27 9:29/M

M[50-59]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Ben Gast, M51 Durant, IA 25:05 8:05/M 25:02 8:04/M
2 Mike Regan, M57 Iowa City, IA 31:00 9:59/M 31:00 9:59/M
3 Bryan Buhman, M55 Durant, IA 34:13 11:01/M 34:05 10:58/M

F[50-59]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Amy Shalangoski, F52 Durant, IA 29:40 9:33/M 29:37 9:32/M
2 Alma Brunson, F54 Durant, IA 35:04 11:17/M 35:02 11:17/M
3 Victoria Hein, F54 Durant, IA 40:56 13:10/M 40:49 13:08/M

M[60-69]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Osvaldo Mendoza, M64 Muscatine, IA 30:16 9:45/M 30:14 9:44/M
2 Douglas Strub, M64 Indianola, IA 33:34 10:48/M 33:31 10:47/M
3 Matt Wilson, M61 Eldridge, IA 37:17 12:00/M 37:13 11:59/M
4 Matthew Voelcker, M61 Moline, IL 37:58 12:13/M 37:54 12:12/M

M[70 & Over]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Gilbert Walker, M76 Coal Valley, IA 41:05 13:13/M 41:04 13:13/M
2 Vinton Cromer, M78 Muscatine, IA 42:08 13:34/M 42:05 13:33/M
3 Lawrence Clark, M78 Durant, IA 52:35 16:55/M 52:33 16:55/M
4 Ken Nelson, M71 Iowa City, IA 59:31 19:09/M 59:27 19:08/M
5 Charles Potter, M76 Muscatine, IA 1:05:21 21:02/M 1:05:15 21:00/M

Printed on: 8/8/2025 10:18:43 PM Results by: Andrew Kauder - Kauder Racing, LLC


